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Instructions

Part No.

UP15P-XXX-XXX

UP15 1 1/2” DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM NON-METALLIC PUMP
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11. KITS

SAMOA Industrial, S.A. · Tel.: +34 985 381 488 · www.samoaindustrial.com

Product specifications are subject to change without notice.

Part #

UNIVERSAL DESIGN

UP1502.A

UP15P-XXX-XXX

1-1/2" DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM  UP15 NON-METALLIC

BOMBA DE DOBLE DIAFRAGMA 1-1/2" NO METÁLICA

Part nº / Cód

REPLACEMENT KITS / KITS DE RECAMBIO

Samoa Industrial, S.A.  P.O. Box 103 E-33200 Gijón (Asturias) Spain www.samoaindustrial.com 25/03/2026

UP15R-HP-5XXPart Nº

Kit Nº

UP15R-HP-2XX

Kit Nº

UP15R-WP-0X0

Kit Nº

UP15R-WP-99X

Kit Nº

UP15R-HP-1XX

Kit Nº

UP15R-AM-200

UP15R-AM-301Kit Nº

UP15R-WP-X00Kit Nº

UP15R-WP-00Xkit Nº

Kit Nº

UP15R-AM-1P0

UP15R-AM-501Kit Nº

Part Nº

UP15R-HP-3XX

UP15R-HP-6XXPart Nº

UP15R-HP-7XXPart Nº

Part Nº

UP15R-HP-4XX
UP15R-AM-400Kit Nº

kit Nº

UP15R-WP-00U
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Ctd.
Código
Code

Denominación
Denomination

Marca
Pos.

Observaciones
Observations

1
855893.QR Manual UP15 Plástico

59 - -

4
942012 Arandela Ala Ancha 10,5 DIN-9021

58 Comercial

1
991000.334 Adhesivo Nº 334

57 Adhesivo

1
855928 Caja cartón UP15

56 Ref. Erabil (850)

2
855929 Acondicionador lateral UP15

55 K8-3P4-K8

4
940530 Tornillo barraquero M8x35 DIN-571

54 Comercial

1
855927 Palet madera 576x370 UP15

53 MADERA

2
945058 Tapón Protector Cónico 1 1/2"

52 Vinilo

2
894417 Adhesivo aluminio D.59 SAMOA

51 Aluminio

2
943400 Remache pop 2.4x4.3mm Alum. aleado

50 Comercial. UNE EN ISO-15977

1
894422 Chapa características técnicas 55x24 mm

49 Chapa 0.8mm/Aluminio

16
939041 Tornillo M10x75 DIN931 A4

48 Comercial. INOX A4

36
941011 Tuerca Ex. Inox. M10x1,5 DIN934

47 /AISI 304

20
940093 Tornillo exag. M10x100 DIN-933 - A4

46 Comercial. INOX A4

72
942160 Arandela Ala Ancha 10,5 DIN-9021 - A4

45 Comercial. INOX A4

8
940088 Torn.Exag.M8x25 DIN-6921 A2

44  Comercial. AISI 304

8
942158 Arandela A8,4 DIN 9021 A2

43 Comercial

1
894534 Silenciador PE poroso UP10

42 PE poroso 120μm

1
946963 Junta Tórica Ø82.5x3.55 PTFE

41 Comercial / PTFE

1
894826 Membrana UP15:Lámina PTFE

40 ---/PTFE

1
855539 Membrana UP15 NBR 

39 ---/NBR 70

2
894840 Cámara fluido UP15 PP 

38 PP MOPLEN HP400H

2
894839 Pistón fluido UP15 PP

37 PP MOPLEN HP501H

2
894824 Membrana UP15 Santoprene

36 ---/Santoprene A101-73

2
855097 Pistón Aire UP15 INOX

35 AISI 316

2
755341 Cámara aire UP15 PP MEC

34 PP CONDUCT (RTP 199 X 159616 A)

2
855545 Junta  Lateral (Central)

33 NBR 70 Shore A

2
855544 Junta Lateral (Periférica)

32 NBR 70 Shore A

2
946542 Collarin neumático p/Eje Ø22

31
RSP 0220 0300 055 B0 -- Polyuretano WU9E1   

E05DIM022030 -- NBR90  

2
755342 Casquillo eje UP15 PP

30 Acetal (POM)

1
755343 Eje central INOX UP15

29 AISI 303

6
940914 Torn. Avellanado M5x12 DIN7991 INOX

28 AISI 304

2
946060 Junta tórica 8,73x1,78 NBR-75

27 NBR 75

2
755332 Accionamiento Sensor UP15 

26 Sale de 914016 / Acetal (POM)

2
755331 Camisa Sensor de Aire UP15

25 Sale de 914025/Acetal (POM)

2
944310 Bola Sensor Diam. 10 mm

24 NBR

2
894828 Tapa Sensor – Válvula ND UP15

23 Hostacom G3 N01 L (PP+30%FV)

1
946909 Junta tórica 10.77x2.62 NBR-75

22 Comercial

1
755329 Corredera Válv.ND UP15

21 Sale de 914016/Acetal (POM)

2
946745 Junta tórica 6x2.5 - NBR90

20 NBR 90 Shore A

2
755330 Camisa Válvula ND UP15 

19 Sale de 914025 / Acetal (POM)

6
946058 Junta torica 17.86x2.62 NBR-75

18 Comercial / NBR 70-75

1
755339 Cuerpo central UP15 PP MEC

17 HOSTACOM G3 N01 L (PP+30%FV)

6
941807 Tuerca cuadrada M6 DIN 557 - INOX

16 Comercial. AISI304

1
855546 Junta Distribuidor Aire UP15

15 NBR 70 Shore A

1
755345 Cjto. Motor UP15 No metálica

14 Conjunto

6
942156 Arandela A6,4 DIN 9021 A2

13 ACERO

6
939023 Tornillo M6x75 DIN931 A4

12 Comercial/INOX A4

1
894835 Col entrada lateral UP15 PP

11 PP MOPLEN HP400H

1
894836 Col entrada central UP15 PP

10 PP MOPLEN HP400H

4
940374 Tornillo Allen DIN912 M5x60

9 Acero inoxidable

4
942055 Arandela A5,3 DIN 125 INOX

8 AISI 316

1
894535 Tapa silenciador PE poroso UP10 - SAMOA

7 ABS/Marca SAMOA 

4
941804 Tuerca M5 DIN 557 INOX

6 Comercial

4
894849 Asiento válvula UP15 PP

5 HAIPLEN H100 T4 (PP)

8
946978 Junta Tórica Ø82x4 EPDM

4 Comercial / EPDM

4
944350 Bola 2” UP15 Santoprene

3 ---/Santoprene 103-40 D41

1
894838 Col salida central UP15 PP

2 PP MOPLEN HP400H

1
894837 Col salida lateral UP15 PP

1 PP MOPLEN HP400H

1/2

UP1502.A

UP15P-XPX-XXX

UP15P-XWX-XXX

UP15 PIVOT SERIES

1 1/2" NON-METALLIC PUMPS
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EN
2. TECHNICAL DATA

3. PUMP NOMENCLATURE

The 1 1/2" (38 mm) double diaphragm pneumatic pumps, made of 

injection-molded plastic, are available in Natural Polypropylene and 

PVDF for optimum fluid compatibility. In addition, they incorporate 

the new Quick-fill valve, which ensures accurate filling of the air 

chamber and reduces consumption. They offer central or laterally 

offset flanged ports with 180° rotatable manifolds for versatile 

installation.

 UP15X 
XXX 

XXX 
X

TECHNICAL DATA
UP15 NON-METALLIC PUMPS

Pressure ratio
1:1

Maximum flow rate
470 l/min (125 US gal/min) 

Air Supply Pressure
1.5 to 7 bar (20 to 100 psi)

Suspended solids. Max. Dim. 6.4 mm (1/4") 

Max. suction height 

dry pump

5 m (16.4') 

Max. suction height 

primed pump

9 m (29.5')

Volume per cycle
2.5 l (0.66 gal)

Fluid inlet / outlet
1 1/2" ANSI/DIN

Air inlet
1/2" NPT (F)

Exhaust air outlet
1" NPT (F) 

Noise level 
75 dB(A) @50 cycles/min @5 bar (70 psi)

Material and weight: Central body / 

Fluid chambers and manifolds

- Reinforced PP / PP

- Reinforced PP / PVDF

21.7 kg (47.8 lbs)

31.3 kg (70 lb)

* The volume dispensed per cycle depends on the membrane material, the air pressure  

and the viscosity of the fluid.

MAIN APPLICATIONS

- OIL AND GAS, PETROCHEMICAL

- MINING AND CONSTRUCTION

- PULP AND PAPER

- PROCESSES IN CHEMICAL 

INSTALLATIONS

- PAINTS AND COATINGS

- TEXTILES, LEATHER AND APPAREL

- MECHANICAL AND 

MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING

- WASTEWATER AND WATER 

TREATMENT

- MARITIME

- CERAMICS

- ENERGY INDUSTRY

- ELECTRONICS

- ENERGY INDUSTRY

Examples: UP15X-XXX-XXX-XXX

UE15X-XXX-XXX-XXX-X

Non-contractual images.

PUMP TYPE
PNEUMATIC 

MOTOR
EXTERNAL STRUCTURE

FLUID CIRCUIT
ACCESSORIES

1
Pump type and 

size

2
Central Body  

and Air Cham-
bers

3
Connections

Fluid/Position
Multiconnection 

manifolds: central or 

lateral

4
Chambers Fluid

& Manifolds

5
Screws

tightening 
and

Inserts

6
Seats Balls

7
Balls

8
Type and 
Material 

Membranes

9
Accessories

(UE pumps only)

UP15
Universal Pump 

(Bolted)

UE15
Universal Pump 

(Screw-in) 
electronically 

connected

P= Reinforced 

Polypropylene 
 Central Ports

C = 1 1/2" ANSI/DIN  

Flanged Ports

 Side Ports
F = 1 1/2" ANSI/DIN 

Flanged Ports

P = Polypropylene 

W = PVDF

S = Stainless 
Steel

P = Polypropylene

W = PVDF 

H = TPE (Hytrel®)

M = TPV 
(Santoprene®)

N = Nitrile 
(Buna-N)

T = PTFE (Teflon®)

V = FKM (Viton®)

Conventional

A = TPV 
(Santoprene®)

C = TPE (Hytrel®)

G = Nitrile (Buna-N)

V = FKM (Viton®)

Two pieces
Z = PTFE (Teflon®) 

with TPV 
backing 
(Santoprene®)

A = Membrane leak 

detectors

C = Stroke sensor

D = Stroke sensor (PLC)

F = Diaphragm leak 

detectors + Stroke 

sensor
G = Membrane leak 

detectors + Stroke 

sensor (PLC)

Viton® and  Teflon® are registered trademarks of The Chemours Company;  Santoprene® and  Hytrel® are registered trademarks of Celanese Corporation, L.P.;  Kynar® is a registered trademark of Arkema, Inc.

1 1/2"
470 l/min

(125 US gal/min)

Polypropylene version

Maintenance
Spare Parts Kits

Main Instruction Book
Includes All Languages

Scan MeClick

Scan MeClick

https://samoaindustrial.link/service/855893.pdf
https://samoaindustrial.link/service/855893-KITS.pdf
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Instruction books
By Language Requested

Carefully read user manual and its warnings before using the equipment.
Lea atentamente el manual de instrucciones y sus advertencias antes de empezar a operar con el equipo.
Lisez attentivement le manuel d’instructions et les avertissements qu’il contient avant de commencer l’utilisation de l’appareil.
Lesen Sie das Benutzerhandbuch und die darin enthaltenen Warnhinweise sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Gerät benutzen.
Leggere attentamente il manuale d’uso e le relative avvertenze prima di utilizzare l’apparecchiatura.
Läs noggrant igenom användarhandboken och varningarna innan du använder utrustningen.

WARNING / ADVERTENCIA / AVERTISSEMENT / WARNUNG / ATTENZIONE / VARNING

INSTRUCTIONS INSTRUCCIONES

INSTRUCTIONS

BRUKSANVISNING

BEDIENUNGS-
ANLEITUNG

ISTRUZIONI

EN ES

FR

SE

DE

IT

Scan MeClick

Scannez-Moi

Skanna mig

Cliquez

Klicka

EscanéameHaz Clic

Scan MichKlicken

ScanClicca

https://samoaindustrial.link/service/855893-FR.pdf
https://samoaindustrial.link/service/855893-SE.pdf
https://samoaindustrial.link/service/855893-ES.pdf
https://samoaindustrial.link/service/855893-EN.pdf
https://samoaindustrial.link/service/855893-DE.pdf
https://samoaindustrial.link/service/855893-IT.pdf
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For SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A.
Por SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A.
Pour SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A.
Für SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A.

SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A., Pol. Ind. Porceyo, I-14 · Camino del Fontán, 831 · 33392 - Gijón - Spain, declares 
that the product(s): UP15P-XXX-XXX conform(s) with the EU Directive(s): 2006/42/CE

SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A., Pol. Ind. Porceyo, I-14 · Camino del Fontán, 831 · 33392 - Gijón- Spanien, bestätigt 
hiermit, dass das (die) Produkt (e): UP15P-XXX-XXX der (den) EG-Richtlinie(n): 2006/42/CE entspricht (entsprechen).

SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A., Pol. Ind. Porceyo, I-14 · Camino del Fontán, 831 · 33392 - Gijón - España, declara 
que el(los) producto(s): UP15P-XXX-XXX cumple(n) con la(s) Directiva(s) de la Unión Europea: 2006/42/CE

SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A., Pol. Ind. Porceyo, I-14 · Camino del Fontán, 831 · 33392 - Gijón - Spagna, 
dichiara che i prodotti: UP15P-XXX-XXX conforme/i alla/e Direttiva/e UE: 2006/42/CE

SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A., Pol. Ind. Porceyo, I-14 · Camino del Fontán, 831 · 33392 - Gijón- Espagne, déclare 
que le(s) produit(s): UP15P-XXX-XXX est(sont) conforme(s) à la (aux) directive(s) européenne(s):  2006/42/CE

SAMOA INDUSTRIAL, S.A., Pol. Ind. Porceyo, I-14 · Camino del Fontán, 831 · 33392 - Gijón - Spanien, 
Förklarar under eget ansvar, att produkten:  UP15P-XXX-XXX överensstämmer med direktiven: 2006/42/CE

EN

DE

ES

IT

FR

SE

Pedro E. Prallong Álvarez
Production Director

Director de Producción
Directeur de Production

Produktionsleiter
Direttore di Produzione

Produktionschef

EC CONFORMITY DECLARATION / DECLARATION CE DE CONFORMIDAD
DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ CE / EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUN / 

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ CE / EC FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE

ЕВРАЗИЙСКОЕ СООТВЕТСТВИЕ 
DIAPHRAGM PUMPS

DIAPHRAGM PUMPS

ЕВРАЗИЙСКОЕ СООТВЕТСТВИЕ 
DIAPHRAGM PUMPS

Сертификат соответствия:
ЕАЭС N RU Д-ES.РА06.В.40424/25, срок действия с 
28.07.2025 по 27.07.2030, выдан органом по 
сертификации Федеральная служба по 
аккредитации; Адрес 117997, г. Москва, ул. 
Вавилова, д. 7. Телефон: +7 (495) 539 26 70, e-mail: 
fgis@fsa.gov.ru.

Дата производства указана на маркировке изделия

Транспортировка
Изделие должно транспортироваться в  
заводской упаковке для защиты от повреждений и влаги.
 
Хранение
Изделие должно храниться запакованным, в хорошо 
проветриваемом и сухом помещении.
 
Утилизация
Выполняйте национальные правила утилизации и 
переработки отслужившего оборудования, упаковки  
и принадлежностей.

RU

Сертификат соответствия:
ЕАЭС N RU Д-ES.РА06.В.40424/25, срок действия 
с 28.07.2025 по 27.07.2030, выдан органом по 
сертификации Федеральная служба по 
аккредитации; Адрес 117997, г. Москва, ул. 
Вавилова, д. 7. Телефон: +7 (495) 539 26 70, 
e-mail: fgis@fsa.gov.ru.

Дата производства указана на маркировке зделия
Транспортировка

Изделие должно транспортироваться в  
заводской упаковке для защиты от повреждений  
и влаги.
 
Хранение
Изделие должно храниться запакованным, в 
хорошо проветриваемом и сухом помещении.
 
Утилизация
Выполняйте национальные правила утилизации  
и переработки отслужившего оборудования, 
упаковки и принадлежностей.

PARA HOJA TAMAÑO A4

RU

PARA HOJA TAMAÑO A5


